SB0025/444237/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 25

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Hough" and substitute "<u>Hough, and Montgomery</u>"; in line 3, after "of" insert "<u>establishing the Frederick Center for Research and Education in Science and Technology;</u>"; and in line 13, strike "Committee" and substitute "<u>Commission</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike "the Center" and substitute "<u>FREDERICK CREST</u>"; and in line 12, after "TECHNOLOGY" insert "<u>THAT IS GOVERNED BY THE FREDERICK</u> CENTER FOR RESEARCH AND EDUCATION IN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY".

On page 3, in line 23, strike "the Center" and substitute "FREDERICK CREST".